
 
FILE NO. 020813 ORDINANCE NO.  

City Attorney 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\21255.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement Of Lawsuit] 

 

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuits filed by the City and County of San 

Francisco against City of Daly City and Olympic Club for receipt of an aggregate 

amount of $150,000.00 from City of Daly City and Olympic Club; the City and County of 

San Francisco filed the lawsuits on January 16, 2001 and May 16, 2001, respectively, in 

San Francisco Superior Court (Cases No. 318-127 and 321-393); other material terms of 

said settlement are each defendant to pay $75,000.00. 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "City and 

County of San Francisco, et al., v. City of Daly City, Olympic Club, et al.", San Francisco 

Superior Court, Court No. 318-127 and the action entitled “City and County of San Francisco, 

et al. v. City of Daly City”, San Francisco Superior Court, Court No. 321-393 by the receipt of 

payment of $150,000.00 in the aggregate total to San Francisco, with each defendant to pay 

$75,000.00. 

Section 2.  The above-named actions were filed in Superior Court on January 16, 2001, 

and May 16, 2001, respectively, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit:  City and 

County of San Francisco, City of Daly City and Olympic Club. 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
 
______________________ 
JOANNE HOEPER 
Chief Trial Deputy 

 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
 
_________________________ 
EDWIN LEE 
DIRECTOR 
 
RECREATION & PARK DEPARTMENT 
 
__________________________ 
ELIZABETH GOLDSTEIN 
General Manager 



 

 

 

City Attorney 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\21255.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 RECOMMENDED: 
 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 
 
_________________________ 
PATRICIA MARTEL, 
General Manager 

 

APPROVED:  
 
 
  
SECRETARY 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

 


