1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]	
2		
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuits filed by the City and County of San	
4	Francisco against City of Daly City and Olympic Club for receipt of an aggregate	
5	amount of \$150,000.00 from City of Daly City and Olympic Club; the City and County of	
6	San Francisco filed the lawsuits on January 16, 2001 and May 16, 2001, respectively, in	
7	San Francisco Superior Court (Cases No. 318-127 and 321-393); other material terms of	
8	said settlement are each defendant to pay \$75,000.00.	
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
10	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "City and	
11	County of San Francisco, et al., v. City of Daly City, Olympic Club, et al.", San Francisco	
12	Superior Court, Court No. 318-127 and the action entitled "City and County of San Francisco,	
13	et al. v. City of Daly City", San Francisco Superior Court, Court No. 321-393 by the receipt of	
14	payment of \$150,000.00 in the aggregate total to San Francisco, with each defendant to pay	
15	\$75,000.00.	
16	Section 2. The above-named actions were filed in Superior Court on January 16, 2001,	
17	and May 16, 2001, respectively, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: City and	
18	County of San Francisco, City of Daly City and Olympic Club.	
19	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
20	RECOMMENDED:	
21	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	EDWIN LEE DIRECTOR
22	Oity Attorney	
23		RECREATION & PARK DEPARTMENT
24	JOANNE HOEPER Chief Trial Deputy	ELIZABETH GOLDSTEIN
25	, ,	General Manager

City Attorney **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

1	RECOMMENDED:
	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
2	1 obelo o nemeo o o minimo i o n
3	
4	PATRICIA MARTEL,
5	General Manager
6	
7	APPROVED:
8	
9	SECRETARY PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
10	FOBLIC OTILITIES COMMISSION
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

City Attorney BOARD OF SUPERVISORS